
 [DOCUMENT MARKING REMOVED]  
Extension to RM1630 Dun and Bradstreet Ltd.  Contract 

Contract Reference: RM1630-00595549 
 

 

Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V2.0 04 September 2020 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
 
 

Contract Title: Contract for the Extension to RM1630 Dun and Bradstreet Ltd. (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: RM1630 - 00595549 Contract Change Number: 2 

 Date CCN issued: 04 September 2020 Date Change Effective from: 7 November 2020 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and Dun & Bradstreet Limited (The Supplier) 
 
1. The Contract is varied as follows: 

 
1.1. The Contract term is to be extended for a further twelve (12) months, as permitted under the terms of the original contract, 

being year 9 of 10.  
 

1.2. The contract extension term will take effect from 7th November 2020. The Extended Contract Term will therefore now 
expire on 6th November 2021. 

 
1.3. The Contract extension value will be £653,353.00 excluding VAT. 

 
1.4. The Overall Contract Value to date including this contract extension will be £5,778,928.00 excluding VAT. 

 
2. The Supplier has provided a formal quotation for this extension, including confirmation of the Fees and Services to be provided 

by this Change Control Notice. These details can be found in Annex A – Dun & Bradstreet Ltd. Extension Letter of this Change 
Control Notice.  
 

3. This extension is compliant with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as there is an option in the original contract to extend for 
a further two twelve (12) month periods. There is a continuing business need for the provision of the Dun & Bradstreet Ltd. data 
services. 

4. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

5. The Contract and its Terms and Conditions, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall 
remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

6. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Contract and this Change Control Notice, the terms of this Change Control 
Notice shall take precedence with respect to the matter in conflict. 

 
 
 

Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Supplier 

[Redacted]   

Signature Print Name and Job Title Date 



 [DOCUMENT MARKING REMOVED]  
Extension to RM1630 Dun and Bradstreet Ltd.  Contract 

Contract Reference: RM1630-00595549 
 

 

Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V2.0 04 September 2020 

 

Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Customer 

[Redacted]   

Signature Print Name and Job Title Date 

 
 



 Annex A  
Extension to RM1630 Dun and Bradstreet Contract 

Contract Reference: RM1630-00595549 
 

 

 

 [Redacted] 


